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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_CENHUD 195 196 198 198 200 201 203 204
Output_RL_CENHUD 14,341 14,576 15,302 15,660 16,331 16,570 16,905 17,156
Households_CENHUD 187 189 191 192 193 193 194 195
Population_CENHUD 512 517 521 524 527 528 530 531
Income_RL_CENHUD 14,876 14,604 14,848 15,395 15,760 16,325 17,214 17,670

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_CENHUD 0.9319 1 1 0.9319
Output_RL_CENHUD 0.8602 3 1 0.8602
Households_CENHUD 0.8056 4 0 0.0000
Population_CENHUD 0.8046 5 0 0.0000
Income_RL_CENHUD 0.8828 2 1 0.8828

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_CENHUD 1.0066 1.0074 1.0033 1.0071 1.0078 1.0100 1.0033
Output_RL_CENHUD 1.0164 1.0498 1.0234 1.0428 1.0147 1.0202 1.0149
Households_CENHUD 1.0098 1.0078 1.0062 1.0048 1.0022 1.0045 1.0054
Population_CENHUD 1.0097 1.0078 1.0062 1.0049 1.0023 1.0043 1.0027
Income_RL_CENHUD 0.9817 1.0167 1.0368 1.0237 1.0358 1.0545 1.0265
Composite Indicator 1.0015 1.0241 1.0208 1.0241 1.0193 1.0280 1.0147

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 1 5 2 3 4
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 985 1,020 1,127 1,097 1,139 1,177 1,203
Peak Growth Index 1.0355 1.1050 0.9737 1.0375 1.0337 1.0221

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 1 5 3 2 4
Ratio 1.0790 0.9538 1.0131 1.0142 0.9943 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.02209 1.0221 Lower (4th rank) 0.99428 0.9943 1.0089
Upper (2nd rank) 1.03747 1.0375 Upper (2nd rank) 1.01420 1.0142 1.0291
Difference 1.54% 1.54% Difference 1.99% 1.99% 2.02%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0147

Economic & Peak MW Data for CENHUD

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_CON-ED 4,130 4,006 3,967 3,991 4,040 4,092 4,142 4,170
Output_RL_CON-ED 444,482 431,266 442,027 463,952 486,582 501,464 513,362 525,608
Households_CON-ED 3,390 3,404 3,420 3,434 3,449 3,450 3,452 3,470
Population_CON-ED 9,011 9,048 9,088 9,125 9,162 9,164 9,172 9,194
Income_RL_CON-ED 347,825 339,233 339,187 356,315 360,705 374,571 399,625 408,148

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_CON-ED 0.9628 2 1 0.9628
Output_RL_CON-ED 0.9848 1 1 0.9848
Households_CON-ED 0.9603 4 0 0.0000
Population_CON-ED 0.9616 3 1 0.9616
Income_RL_CON-ED 0.9048 5 0 0.0000

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_CON-ED 0.9700 0.9903 1.0060 1.0123 1.0128 1.0122 1.0068
Output_RL_CON-ED 0.9703 1.0250 1.0496 1.0488 1.0306 1.0237 1.0239
Households_CON-ED 1.0042 1.0046 1.0042 1.0042 1.0003 1.0007 1.0050
Population_CON-ED 1.0041 1.0044 1.0041 1.0040 1.0002 1.0009 1.0024
Income_RL_CON-ED 0.9753 0.9999 1.0505 1.0123 1.0384 1.0669 1.0213
Composite Indicator 0.9814 1.0067 1.0201 1.0219 1.0147 1.0124 1.0111

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 2 4 1 5 3
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 12,225 12,400 12,650 12,812 13,314 13,408 13,608
Peak Growth Index 1.0143 1.0202 1.0128 1.0392 1.0071 1.0149

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 2 4 1 5 3
Ratio 1.0134 0.9928 1.0169 0.9925 1.0025 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.01279 1.0115 Lower (4th rank) 0.99282 0.9928 1.0039
Upper (2nd rank) 1.02018 1.0215 Upper (2nd rank) 1.01341 1.0134 1.0247
Difference 0.74% 1.00% Difference 2.06% 2.06% 2.08%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0111

Economic & Peak MW Data for CON-ED

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_LIPA 1,219 1,216 1,223 1,235 1,240 1,249 1,256 1,261
Output_RL_LIPA 103,168 105,368 108,010 112,738 115,259 116,641 118,587 120,655
Households_LIPA 925 930 934 935 933 930 929 931
Population_LIPA 2,779 2,795 2,806 2,810 2,804 2,795 2,791 2,789
Income_RL_LIPA 117,772 115,940 115,884 120,586 121,566 125,089 131,708 134,242

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_LIPA 0.9754 1 1 0.9754
Output_RL_LIPA 0.9736 2 1 0.9736
Households_LIPA -0.8774 5 0 0.0000
Population_LIPA -0.8688 4 0 0.0000
Income_RL_LIPA 0.9141 3 1 0.9141

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_LIPA 0.9976 1.0058 1.0092 1.0046 1.0070 1.0059 1.0040
Output_RL_LIPA 1.0213 1.0251 1.0438 1.0224 1.0120 1.0167 1.0174
Households_LIPA 1.0058 1.0040 1.0015 0.9975 0.9969 0.9986 1.0018
Population_LIPA 1.0057 1.0040 1.0015 0.9977 0.9970 0.9985 0.9992
Income_RL_LIPA 0.9844 0.9995 1.0406 1.0081 1.0290 1.0529 1.0192
Composite Indicator 1.0015 1.0104 1.0310 1.0118 1.0157 1.0246 1.0134

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 1 3 2 4 5
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 4,622 4,669 4,933 5,022 5,184 5,256 5,312
Peak Growth Index 1.0102 1.0564 1.0180 1.0324 1.0138 1.0107

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 1 4 2 3 5
Ratio 1.0456 0.9874 1.0204 0.9981 0.9864 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.01383 1.0138 Lower (4th rank) 0.98743 0.9874 1.0007
Upper (2nd rank) 1.03237 1.0324 Upper (2nd rank) 1.02037 1.0204 1.0341
Difference 1.85% 1.85% Difference 3.29% 3.29% 3.34%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0134

Economic & Peak MW Data for LIPA

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_NIMO 1,683 1,678 1,671 1,682 1,687 1,693 1,705 1,711
Output_RL_NIMO 131,188 134,422 136,408 141,148 144,404 146,490 149,805 151,927
Households_NIMO 1,408 1,408 1,410 1,410 1,407 1,404 1,405 1,408
Population_NIMO 3,576 3,577 3,581 3,582 3,574 3,568 3,569 3,569
Income_RL_NIMO 96,171 95,984 97,654 100,145 100,675 104,067 109,868 111,850

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_NIMO 0.7988 2 1 0.7988
Output_RL_NIMO 0.8545 1 1 0.8545
Households_NIMO -0.9830 4 0 0.0000
Population_NIMO -0.9832 5 0 0.0000
Income_RL_NIMO 0.7273 3 1 0.7273

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_NIMO 0.9974 0.9953 1.0069 1.0029 1.0037 1.0072 1.0033
Output_RL_NIMO 1.0246 1.0148 1.0347 1.0231 1.0144 1.0226 1.0142
Households_NIMO 1.0002 1.0012 1.0003 0.9975 0.9984 1.0004 1.0022
Population_NIMO 1.0001 1.0012 1.0004 0.9976 0.9985 1.0003 0.9998
Income_RL_NIMO 0.9981 1.0174 1.0255 1.0053 1.0337 1.0557 1.0180
Composite Indicator 1.0074 1.0091 1.0226 1.0109 1.0167 1.0276 1.0117

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 1 2 4
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 6,448 6,231 6,306 6,235 6,634 6,719 6,705
Peak Growth Index 0.9663 1.0120 0.9888 1.0640 1.0128 0.9979

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 2 5 1 3 4
Ratio 1.0029 0.9670 1.0526 0.9961 0.9711 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 0.99792 0.9979 Lower (4th rank) 0.97114 0.9711 0.9825
Upper (2nd rank) 1.01275 1.0128 Upper (2nd rank) 1.00293 1.0029 1.0147
Difference 1.48% 1.48% Difference 3.18% 3.18% 3.22%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0117

Economic & Peak MW Data for NIMO

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_NYSEG 441 442 433 435 439 447 453 452
Output_RL_NYSEG 31,707 33,450 33,457 34,680 35,942 36,809 37,499 37,881
Households_NYSEG 412 413 414 414 413 413 414 415
Population_NYSEG 1,079 1,082 1,084 1,085 1,083 1,083 1,084 1,085
Income_RL_NYSEG 27,226 26,864 27,045 28,024 28,443 29,385 30,993 31,612

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_NYSEG 0.9561 1 1 0.9561
Output_RL_NYSEG 0.9020 2 1 0.9020
Households_NYSEG -0.7346 5 0 0.0000
Population_NYSEG -0.6415 4 0 0.0000
Income_RL_NYSEG 0.8804 3 1 0.8804

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_NYSEG 1.0020 0.9798 1.0050 1.0076 1.0189 1.0127 0.9976
Output_RL_NYSEG 1.0550 1.0002 1.0365 1.0364 1.0241 1.0188 1.0102
Households_NYSEG 1.0027 1.0018 1.0010 0.9980 0.9994 1.0011 1.0034
Population_NYSEG 1.0027 1.0021 1.0011 0.9983 0.9996 1.0010 1.0009
Income_RL_NYSEG 0.9867 1.0068 1.0362 1.0149 1.0331 1.0547 1.0200
Composite Indicator 1.0145 0.9952 1.0254 1.0194 1.0252 1.0282 1.0089

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 2 1 4
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 2,547 2,543 2,638 2,547 2,811 3,177 3,211
Peak Growth Index 0.9984 1.0373 0.9655 1.1037 1.1302 1.0107

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 2 1 4
Ratio 1.0423 0.9416 1.0827 1.1024 0.9830 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.01070 1.0107 Lower (4th rank) 0.98296 0.9830 0.9917
Upper (2nd rank) 1.10369 1.1037 Upper (2nd rank) 1.08265 1.0827 1.0923
Difference 9.30% 9.30% Difference 9.97% 9.97% 10.06%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0089

Economic & Peak MW Data for NYSEG

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_OR 246 249 253 258 260 263 267 269
Output_RL_OR 19,964 21,124 22,122 23,565 23,827 24,119 24,737 25,307
Households_OR 229 233 237 240 242 244 246 249
Population_OR 687 698 710 718 724 730 736 741
Income_RL_OR 22,616 22,455 22,671 23,825 24,140 24,896 26,329 26,917

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_OR -0.4028 4 0 0.0000
Output_RL_OR -0.2608 1 1 -0.2608
Households_OR -0.3937 3 1 -0.3937
Population_OR -0.3909 2 1 -0.3909
Income_RL_OR -0.4484 5 0 0.0000

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_OR 1.0124 1.0149 1.0182 1.0094 1.0121 1.0134 1.0085
Output_RL_OR 1.0581 1.0473 1.0652 1.0111 1.0123 1.0256 1.0230
Households_OR 1.0164 1.0170 1.0113 1.0087 1.0086 1.0091 1.0112
Population_OR 1.0160 1.0166 1.0109 1.0084 1.0083 1.0081 1.0080
Income_RL_OR 0.9929 1.0096 1.0509 1.0132 1.0313 1.0576 1.0223
Composite Indicator 1.0266 1.0244 1.0246 1.0092 1.0094 1.0129 1.0129

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 4 1 5 2
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 1,188 1,237 1,258 1,281 1,524 1,095 1,130
Peak Growth Index 1.0406 1.0177 1.0177 1.1898 0.7185 1.0320

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 4 1 5 2
Ratio 0.9935 0.9933 1.1790 0.7119 1.0189 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.01769 1.0177 Lower (4th rank) 0.99327 0.9933 1.0061
Upper (2nd rank) 1.03196 1.0320 Upper (2nd rank) 1.01886 1.0189 1.0320
Difference 1.43% 1.43% Difference 2.56% 2.56% 2.59%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0129

Economic & Peak MW Data for OR

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_RGE 550 537 534 535 539 538 539 539
Output_RL_RGE 44,216 44,569 44,835 46,489 47,581 47,971 48,775 49,304
Households_RGE 420 421 421 421 419 419 418 419
Population_RGE 1,099 1,100 1,100 1,099 1,096 1,094 1,094 1,093
Income_RL_RGE 32,083 31,972 31,891 32,679 32,963 33,911 35,233 35,850

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_RGE 0.8202 1 1 0.8202
Output_RL_RGE 0.7739 2 1 0.7739
Households_RGE -0.9347 4 0 0.0000
Population_RGE -0.9351 5 0 0.0000
Income_RL_RGE 0.7597 3 1 0.7597

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_RGE 0.9775 0.9929 1.0033 1.0071 0.9980 1.0024 0.9998
Output_RL_RGE 1.0080 1.0060 1.0369 1.0235 1.0082 1.0168 1.0109
Households_RGE 1.0010 1.0001 0.9994 0.9970 0.9983 0.9994 1.0015
Population_RGE 1.0008 1.0001 0.9994 0.9972 0.9984 1.0002 0.9989
Income_RL_RGE 0.9965 0.9975 1.0247 1.0087 1.0287 1.0390 1.0175
Composite Indicator 0.9936 0.9987 1.0212 1.0130 1.0113 1.0189 1.0091

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 4 5 1 2 3
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 1,512 1,556 1,557 1,522 1,604 1,626 1,629
Peak Growth Index 1.0291 1.0008 0.9776 1.0537 1.0137 1.0018

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 1 2 4
Ratio 1.0021 0.9572 1.0401 1.0024 0.9832 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.00079 1.0008 Lower (4th rank) 0.98323 0.9832 0.9922
Upper (2nd rank) 1.01372 1.0137 Upper (2nd rank) 1.00241 1.0024 1.0116
Difference 1.29% 1.29% Difference 1.92% 1.92% 1.94%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0091

Economic & Peak MW Data for RGE

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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Economic Data from Economy.Com
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_Upstate 2,786 2,775 2,750 2,765 2,779 2,796 2,818 2,820
Output_RL_Upstate 215,271 221,338 223,342 231,042 237,218 240,883 245,962 249,059
Households_Upstate 2,354 2,356 2,358 2,359 2,354 2,350 2,351 2,356
Population_Upstate 6,057 6,061 6,067 6,069 6,056 6,047 6,050 6,048
Income_RL_Upstate 160,274 159,672 161,637 166,132 167,620 173,167 182,311 185,741

Correlation of Economic Indicator to Peak Load
Indicator Rho Rank Weight Wgt Rho
Employment_Upstate 0.9038 1 1 0.9038
Output_RL_Upstate 0.8841 2 1 0.8841
Households_Upstate -0.9930 5 0 0.0000
Population_Upstate -0.9920 4 0 0.0000
Income_RL_Upstate 0.8401 3 1 0.8401

Annual Growth Index of Economic Indicators
Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Employment_Upstate 0.9960 0.9909 1.0055 1.0050 1.0062 1.0077 1.0008
Output_RL_Upstate 1.0282 1.0091 1.0345 1.0267 1.0155 1.0211 1.0126
Households_Upstate 1.0008 1.0009 1.0003 0.9977 0.9985 1.0003 1.0022
Population_Upstate 1.0007 1.0009 1.0004 0.9979 0.9986 1.0004 0.9997
Income_RL_Upstate 0.9962 1.0123 1.0278 1.0090 1.0331 1.0528 1.0188
Composite Indicator 1.0069 1.0039 1.0224 1.0136 1.0179 1.0266 1.0105

Peak Load Data
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 1 2 4
W/N L + L - - - - - -
W/N Peak MW 11,492 11,350 11,628 11,402 12,188 12,699 12,748
Peak Growth Index 0.9876 1.0245 0.9806 1.0689 1.0419 1.0039

Ratio of Peak Load Growth to Composite Economic Indicator
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Rank 3 5 1 2 4
Ratio 1.0205 0.9591 1.0546 1.0236 0.9778 0.0000

Initial Final Initial Adjusted Final
Lower (4th rank) 1.00386 1.0039 Lower (4th rank) 0.97784 0.9778 0.9881
Upper (2nd rank) 1.04193 1.0419 Upper (2nd rank) 1.02360 1.0236 1.0344
Difference 3.81% 3.81% Difference 4.58% 4.58% 4.62%

2008 Composite Indicator 1.0105

Economic & Peak MW Data for Upstate

Criterion 1 - Peak Growth Index Criterion 2 - Ratio of Peak/Economic Indexes
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TD TD & Indicator 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
CENHUD Employment_C 195 196 198 198 200 201 203 204 205
CENHUD Output_RL_CE 14,341 14,576 15,302 15,660 16,331 16,570 16,905 17,156 17,437
CENHUD Households_CE 187 189 191 192 193 193 194 195 196
CENHUD Population_CEN 512 517 521 524 527 528 530 531 532
CENHUD Income_RL_CE 14,876 14,604 14,848 15,395 15,760 16,325 17,214 17,670 18,103
CON-ED Employment_C 4,130 4,006 3,967 3,991 4,040 4,092 4,142 4,170 4,198
CON-ED Output_RL_CO 444,482 431,266 442,027 463,952 486,582 501,464 513,362 525,608 537,016
CON-ED Households_CO 3,390 3,404 3,420 3,434 3,449 3,450 3,452 3,470 3,489
CON-ED Population_CO 9,011 9,048 9,088 9,125 9,162 9,164 9,172 9,194 9,216
CON-ED Income_RL_CO 347,825 339,233 339,187 356,315 360,705 374,571 399,625 408,148 416,488
LIPA Employment_L 1,219 1,216 1,223 1,235 1,240 1,249 1,256 1,261 1,268
LIPA Output_RL_LIP 103,168 105,368 108,010 112,738 115,259 116,641 118,587 120,655 122,686
LIPA Households_LI 925 930 934 935 933 930 929 931 935
LIPA Population_LIP 2,779 2,795 2,806 2,810 2,804 2,795 2,791 2,789 2,793
LIPA Income_RL_LI 117,772 115,940 115,884 120,586 121,566 125,089 131,708 134,242 136,463
NIMO Employment_N 1,683 1,678 1,671 1,682 1,687 1,693 1,705 1,711 1,719
NIMO Output_RL_NIM 131,188 134,422 136,408 141,148 144,404 146,490 149,805 151,927 154,038
NIMO Households_NI 1,408 1,408 1,410 1,410 1,407 1,404 1,405 1,408 1,412
NIMO Population_NIM 3,576 3,577 3,581 3,582 3,574 3,568 3,569 3,569 3,566
NIMO Income_RL_NI 96,171 95,984 97,654 100,145 100,675 104,067 109,868 111,850 113,833
NYSEG Employment_N 441 442 433 435 439 447 453 452 453
NYSEG Output_RL_NY 31,707 33,450 33,457 34,680 35,942 36,809 37,499 37,881 38,419
NYSEG Households_NY 412 413 414 414 413 413 414 415 417
NYSEG Population_NY 1,079 1,082 1,084 1,085 1,083 1,083 1,084 1,085 1,086
NYSEG Income_RL_NY 27,226 26,864 27,045 28,024 28,443 29,385 30,993 31,612 32,225
OR Employment_O 246 249 253 258 260 263 267 269 272
OR Output_RL_OR 19,964 21,124 22,122 23,565 23,827 24,119 24,737 25,307 25,896
OR Households_OR 229 233 237 240 242 244 246 249 251
OR Population_OR 687 698 710 718 724 730 736 741 746
OR Income_RL_OR 22,616 22,455 22,671 23,825 24,140 24,896 26,329 26,917 27,503
RGE Employment_R 550 537 534 535 539 538 539 539 539
RGE Output_RL_RG 44,216 44,569 44,835 46,489 47,581 47,971 48,775 49,304 49,698
RGE Households_RG 420 421 421 421 419 419 418 419 420
RGE Population_RG 1,099 1,100 1,100 1,099 1,096 1,094 1,094 1,093 1,092
RGE Income_RL_RG 32,083 31,972 31,891 32,679 32,963 33,911 35,233 35,850 36,450
System Employment_S 8,651 8,518 8,466 8,515 8,587 8,674 8,759 8,796 8,843
System Output_RL_Sys 796,745 794,118 811,024 844,495 873,153 903,191 912,958 931,718 951,779
System Households_Sy 7,115 7,141 7,165 7,180 7,183 7,178 7,194 7,223 7,253
System Population_Sys 19,133 19,204 19,268 19,308 19,316 19,311 19,323 19,338 19,352
System Income_RL_Sy 665,952 654,452 656,744 684,801 692,368 716,700 762,847 780,821 797,346
DOWN Employment_D 5,814 5,692 5,666 5,707 5,766 5,831 5,895 5,931 5,970
DOWN Output_RL_DO 583,702 574,151 589,349 617,896 644,046 660,860 675,704 690,873 705,216
DOWN Households_DO 4,765 4,791 4,816 4,835 4,851 4,851 4,856 4,879 4,907
DOWN Population_DO 13,087 13,156 13,224 13,277 13,316 13,317 13,330 13,358 13,389
DOWN Income_RL_DO 506,849 495,954 496,362 520,029 526,139 544,944 579,219 591,416 603,090
Upstate Employment_U 2,786 2,775 2,750 2,765 2,779 2,796 2,818 2,820 2,828
Upstate Output_RL_Up 215,271 221,338 223,342 231,042 237,218 240,883 245,962 249,059 252,224
Upstate Households_Up 2,354 2,356 2,358 2,359 2,354 2,350 2,351 2,356 2,362
Upstate Population_Ups 6,057 6,061 6,067 6,069 6,056 6,047 6,050 6,048 6,044
Upstate Income_RL_Up 160,274 159,672 161,637 166,132 167,620 173,167 182,311 185,741 189,133


